HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NUMBER SC-29

RESPECTING CLOSURE OF A PORTION OF

FORMER SOUTH OR BOGGS STREET

BE IT RESOLVED AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER of Council of the Halifax Regional Municipality pursuant to Section 315 of the Municipal Government Act as follows:

1. The 'subject lands'', a portion of former South or Boggs Street, Parcel C.D.-4, Parcel C.D.-3, and Parcel C.D.-12, more particularly described in Schedule "A" is hereby closed.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing Administrative Order was duly adopted by Halifax Regional Council, the 10th day of June, 2003.

MAYOR

MUNICIPAL CLERK

I, Vi Carmichael, Municipal Clerk of Halifax Regional Municipality, hereby certify that the above-noted Administrative Order was passed at a meeting of Halifax Regional Council held on June 10, 2003.

Vi Carmichael, Municipal Clerk